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A001150460 NAFISA  KHATUN Female No  1 1 UR  3  387.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002178145 SHREYA  MANDAL Female No  2  1 2 ST  2  375.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401959 SAMIM  HOSSAIN Male No  3 3 UR  1  367.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001676243 ANTARA  MAHATO Female No  4  2 4 ST  3  358.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001926160 SAHIDAR RAHAMAN 

ANSARI

Male No  5  1 5 OBC-A  1  354.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001904768 MD TAMIM LASKAR Male No  6  2 6 OBC-A  1  351.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001803813 MD WAFYY MOLLA Male No  7 7 UR  1  350.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002008733 SURAVI  NARGIS Female No  8  3 8 OBC-A  1  342.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000557282 ANISH  BISWAS Male No  9  1 9 OBC-B  2  341.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001068237 FEROJ  MOLLA Male No  10  4 10 OBC-A  1  339.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001534353 TAMANNA  KHATUN Female No  11  5 11 OBC-A  1  336.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002326370 DELOWAR HOSSAIN GAZI Male No  12 12 UR  1  335.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002241465 PRITI  MONDAL Female No  13  1 13 SC  2  334.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001582255 AMINA  KHATUN Female No  14  6 14 OBC-A  5  333.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001689352 MD TANVIR HAMIM Male No  15  7 15 OBC-A  4  333.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002187643 ASIF UDDIN SARDAR Male No  16 16 UR  1  332.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000489099 SAJAL  CHAKRABORTY Male No  17 17 UR  5  331.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002007280 TAMANNA SHIRIN LASKAR Female No  18 18 UR  1  330.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001500979 BUBAI  HALDER Male No  19  2 19 SC  12  329.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002418824 ANISA  PARVIN Female No  20  8 20 OBC-A  1  327.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316483 ABU FARHAN SADIQE Male No  21 21 UR  1  326.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000581070 RAKESH  DAS Male No  22  3 22 SC  1  325.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001915776 MOLLIKA  KHATUN Female No  23  9 23 OBC-A  2  324.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000137950 SUMANA  BISWAS Female No  24  2 24 OBC-B  4  324.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001952504 AMINA  KHATUN Female No  25 25 UR  4  324.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002129854 ANIRUDDHO  KARMAKAR Male No  26 26 UR  1  324.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090983 ARIAN  ISLAM Male No  27 27 UR  1  324.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001314182 SANIA  PARVIN Female No  28  10 28 OBC-A  1  323.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001958486 MUNSHI MD SHAZID Male No  29 29 UR  1  320.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000832461 SUMANA  KHATUN Female No  30 30 UR  4  319.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001212049 SAYAN  KARMAKAR Male No  30  3 31 OBC-B  4  319.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000504081 ASIA  KHATUN Female No  31  11 32 OBC-A  1  317.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000689523 ASIA  KHATUN Female No  31  11 33 OBC-A  1  317.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000403325 AKASH  DHALI Male No  32  4 34 SC  1  316.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002202555 TOUSIF OMAR TARAFDAR Male No  33 35 UR  2  313.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002002945 MD HABIBULLA MOLLA Male No  34 36 UR  1  313.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000503464 JANNAT  PARVIN Female No  35  12 37 OBC-A  1  312.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000438263 RIMA  MONDAL Female No  36  5 38 SC  6  311.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194297 RAKESH  BISWAS Male No  37  6 39 SC  5  310.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001666546 TAMANNA  KHATUN Female No  38 40 UR  2  308.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002035076 PARTHA  RAY Male No  39 41 UR  1  308.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001364647 SALAMGIR  MOLLA Male No  40  13 42 OBC-A  1  308.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693222 SAHIL  AKTAR Male No  41  14 43 OBC-A  2  307.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000879219 SUPRABHA  MANDAL Male No  42  7 44 SC  4  306.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001213789 ARBINA  KHATUN Female No  43  15 45 OBC-A  1  305.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000425194 MOJAFFAR  MOLLA Male No  44  16 46 OBC-A  1  304.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000582705 SUMANA  PARVIN Female No  45  17 47 OBC-A  3  303.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238563 TAMANNA  PARVIN Female No  46  18 48 OBC-A  3  303.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001824517 SAHINA  PARVEEN Female No  47  19 49 OBC-A  2  302.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001769698 MD SAEED AHAMED Male No  48 50 UR  9  302.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002177304 SADIKUN  NAHAR Female No  49 51 UR  1  301.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000400962 ARGHADIP  ADHIKARY Male No  50 52 UR  1  300.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323696 SARIYA  SULTANA Female No  51 53 UR  1  300.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001987715 M M SAMIM Male No  52 54 UR  2  297.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381333 RIMA  PARVIN Female No  53 55 UR  2  296.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000253346 PINTU  MAHATO Male No  54  3 56 ST  8  296.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194330 CHANDAN  MISTRI Male No  55 57 UR  3  296.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000828114 ALOKE  MAHATO Male No  56  4 58 ST  3  295.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002412418 MOSIUR  MUFTI Male No  57 59 UR  1  294.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000550130 LABANI  MONDAL Female No  58  8 60 SC  5  294.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000353544 JEBA  TASNIM Female No  58  20 61 OBC-A  2  294.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000945102 JESHMINA  KHATUN Female No  59  21 62 OBC-A  1  294.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000875489 FAIZE  ALAM Male No  60 63 UR  3  293.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000478690 RUMANA  YASMIN Female No  61 64 UR  5  293.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001976800 ARMIN  SULTANA Female No  62 65 UR  1  293.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001941509 ANSURA  KHATUN Female No  62 66 UR  2  293.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417446 JUYEL  RANA Male No  63  22 67 OBC-A  6  292.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002375572 MOHAIMINUR  MOLLA Male No  64  23 68 OBC-A  4  291.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000710578 PRATEAN  MONDAL Male No  65  4 69 OBC-B  18  290.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675486 RESMIN  KHATUN Female No  66  24 70 OBC-A  2  289.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001372030 ANICHUR RAHAMAN 

SARDAR

Male No  67 71 UR  1  289.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211507 SAMIYA  PARVIN Female No  68  25 72 OBC-A  7  288.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001470089 WAJIFA  RAHAMAN Female No  69  26 73 OBC-A  1  288.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001329257 TANVIR  HOSSAIN Male No  70  27 74 OBC-A  1  287.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002335412 NASRIMA  KHATUN Female No  71 75 UR  2  286.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000211937 SK  IRFAN Male No  72  28 76 OBC-A  2  285.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002319125 AFIA  SULTANA Female No  73  29 77 OBC-A  2  285.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000823594 MINHAZUDDIN  MOLLA Male No  73  29 78 OBC-A  6  285.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002092408 RIYAH  KHANAM Female No  74  30 79 OBC-A  1  285.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001959108 MD HASAN MAHAMUD Male No  75  31 80 OBC-A  1  283.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000229921 SANIA  PARVIN Female No  76 81 UR  1  282.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002013145 MD TAUFIKE HASSAN Male No  77 82 UR  1  282.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002364389 ROBIUL  MOLLA Male No  78 83 UR  3  281.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002395663 JAHIR  MOLLA Male No  79  32 84 OBC-A  1  279.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000179869 PARVAGE  RAHAMAN Male No  80  33 85 OBC-A  2  277.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000415936 SAKIM  MISTRI Male No  81 86 UR  1  277.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002396827 MANSURA  KHATUN Female No  81  34 87 OBC-A  1  277.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000268519 MIROZA  KHATUN Female No  82 88 UR  1  274.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413455 SUNWAZ  HOSSAIN Male No  83  35 89 OBC-A  1  274.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000163843 SAHID HOSSAIN LASKAR Male No  84  36 90 OBC-A  2  274.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001891253 ARAFAT  MOLLA Male No  85 91 UR  4  274.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001331366 MANSURA  KHATUN Female No  86  37 92 OBC-A  3  273.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002352535 HABIBUR  LASKAR Male No  87 93 UR  3  272.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001634684 MD REHAN MOLLA Male No  88  38 94 OBC-A  1  272.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000561254 SUDIPTA  BISWAS Male No  89  5 95 OBC-B  1  271.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000146241 JASIMVIR  MOLLA Male No  90  39 96 OBC-A  2  270.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001635803 MD AJIM MOLLA Male No  91 97 UR  1  269.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000848981 RUBINA  KHATUN Female No  92 98 UR  1  268.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000250417 GINIA  PARVIN Female No  93 99 UR  1  264.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001146711 SUMANTA  DAS Male No  94 100 UR  3  264.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002117848 AFFAN RAHAMAN MOLLA Male No  95  40 101 OBC-A  4  264.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002274083 MAHINUR  GHARAMI Male No  96 102 UR  2  263.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002428471 MD ASHIK HOSSAIN 

MOLLA

Male No  97  41 103 OBC-A  4  263.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001202279 ANISA  SABNAM Female No  98  42 104 OBC-A  1  263.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001980227 IRFAN KALAM MOLLA Male No  99 105 UR  19  260.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001861271 HASANUR  MOLLA Male No  100 106 UR  3  260.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002068192 MOSTAFIJUR  RAHAMAN Male No  101 107 UR  3  260.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000135758 BABITA  DEBNATH Female No  102 108 UR  5  259.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000424292 TIYA  MONDAL Female No  103  9 109 SC  1  256.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001771332 SOHEL  ARMAN Male No  104 110 UR  2  256.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002382152 SANIYA  PARVIN Female No  105 111 UR  2  255.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001826535 NURUDDIN  SAHAJI Male No  106 112 UR  1  255.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000766956 SUBHADIP  MONDAL Male No  107  10 113 SC  10  255.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001666253 TOHURA  KHATUN Female No  108 114 UR  2  252.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002418691 DIP KUMAR PAUL Male No  109  6 115 OBC-B  2  251.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930339 SHAMIM  MOLLA Male No  110  43 116 OBC-A  10  250.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001967975 ABDUL KADER LASKAR Male No  111 117 UR  3  249.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000715424 MUNISHA  SULTANA Female No  112  44 118 OBC-A  2  247.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000042987 RUMON  MOLLA Male No  113  45 119 OBC-A  1  243.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001413468 MIRAJ  MOLLA Male No  114 120 UR  10  241.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bhangar Mahavidyalaya,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:57.33

MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000173560 ABU SAHID MOLLA Male No  115 121 UR  2  240.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002009875 MD TOUFIK ALAM Male No  116 122 UR  2  236.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001363429 MD MANJUR ALAM Male No  117  46 123 OBC-A  1  236.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000461558 AJAHAR UDDIN MOLLA Male No  118 124 UR  2  229.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002145291 TOUFIK  ALAM Male No  119  47 125 OBC-A  1  229.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001029122 MINHAZ UDDIN AKUNJI Male No  120 126 UR  1  227.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001851653 AYAN  MONDAL Male No  121  11 127 SC  15  221.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002192610 ABDUL HAMID SARDAR Male No  122 128 UR  3  217.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001423196 SUHANA  LASKAR Female No  123 129 UR  4  209.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001608498 SAMIM  TARAFDAR Male No  124 130 UR  2  203.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001848579 TAHASINA  KHATUN Female No  125 131 UR  1  200.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000089805 AFRINA  KHATUN Female No  126  48 132 OBC-A  1  199.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001468380 ANINDITA  MONDAL Female No  127  12 133 SC  5  197.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220555 AYESA  KHATUN Female No  128 134 UR  1  184.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001926160 SAHIDAR RAHAMAN 

ANSARI

Male No  5  1 1 OBC-A  1  354.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001904768 MD TAMIM LASKAR Male No  6  2 2 OBC-A  1  351.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002008733 SURAVI  NARGIS Female No  8  3 3 OBC-A  1  342.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001068237 FEROJ  MOLLA Male No  10  4 4 OBC-A  1  339.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001534353 TAMANNA  KHATUN Female No  11  5 5 OBC-A  1  336.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001582255 AMINA  KHATUN Female No  14  6 6 OBC-A  5  333.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001689352 MD TANVIR HAMIM Male No  15  7 7 OBC-A  4  333.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002418824 ANISA  PARVIN Female No  20  8 8 OBC-A  1  327.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001915776 MOLLIKA  KHATUN Female No  23  9 9 OBC-A  2  324.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001314182 SANIA  PARVIN Female No  28  10 10 OBC-A  1  323.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000504081 ASIA  KHATUN Female No  31  11 11 OBC-A  1  317.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000689523 ASIA  KHATUN Female No  31  11 12 OBC-A  1  317.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000503464 JANNAT  PARVIN Female No  35  12 13 OBC-A  1  312.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001364647 SALAMGIR  MOLLA Male No  40  13 14 OBC-A  1  308.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693222 SAHIL  AKTAR Male No  41  14 15 OBC-A  2  307.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001213789 ARBINA  KHATUN Female No  43  15 16 OBC-A  1  305.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000425194 MOJAFFAR  MOLLA Male No  44  16 17 OBC-A  1  304.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000582705 SUMANA  PARVIN Female No  45  17 18 OBC-A  3  303.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238563 TAMANNA  PARVIN Female No  46  18 19 OBC-A  3  303.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001824517 SAHINA  PARVEEN Female No  47  19 20 OBC-A  2  302.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000353544 JEBA  TASNIM Female No  58  20 21 OBC-A  2  294.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000945102 JESHMINA  KHATUN Female No  59  21 22 OBC-A  1  294.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417446 JUYEL  RANA Male No  63  22 23 OBC-A  6  292.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002375572 MOHAIMINUR  MOLLA Male No  64  23 24 OBC-A  4  291.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675486 RESMIN  KHATUN Female No  66  24 25 OBC-A  2  289.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211507 SAMIYA  PARVIN Female No  68  25 26 OBC-A  7  288.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001470089 WAJIFA  RAHAMAN Female No  69  26 27 OBC-A  1  288.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001329257 TANVIR  HOSSAIN Male No  70  27 28 OBC-A  1  287.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211937 SK  IRFAN Male No  72  28 29 OBC-A  2  285.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002319125 AFIA  SULTANA Female No  73  29 30 OBC-A  2  285.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000823594 MINHAZUDDIN  MOLLA Male No  73  29 31 OBC-A  6  285.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002092408 RIYAH  KHANAM Female No  74  30 32 OBC-A  1  285.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001959108 MD HASAN MAHAMUD Male No  75  31 33 OBC-A  1  283.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002395663 JAHIR  MOLLA Male No  79  32 34 OBC-A  1  279.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000179869 PARVAGE  RAHAMAN Male No  80  33 35 OBC-A  2  277.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002396827 MANSURA  KHATUN Female No  81  34 36 OBC-A  1  277.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413455 SUNWAZ  HOSSAIN Male No  83  35 37 OBC-A  1  274.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000163843 SAHID HOSSAIN LASKAR Male No  84  36 38 OBC-A  2  274.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001331366 MANSURA  KHATUN Female No  86  37 39 OBC-A  3  273.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001634684 MD REHAN MOLLA Male No  88  38 40 OBC-A  1  272.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000146241 JASIMVIR  MOLLA Male No  90  39 41 OBC-A  2  270.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002117848 AFFAN RAHAMAN MOLLA Male No  95  40 42 OBC-A  4  264.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002428471 MD ASHIK HOSSAIN 

MOLLA

Male No  97  41 43 OBC-A  4  263.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001202279 ANISA  SABNAM Female No  98  42 44 OBC-A  1  263.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930339 SHAMIM  MOLLA Male No  110  43 45 OBC-A  10  250.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000715424 MUNISHA  SULTANA Female No  112  44 46 OBC-A  2  247.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000042987 RUMON  MOLLA Male No  113  45 47 OBC-A  1  243.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001363429 MD MANJUR ALAM Male No  117  46 48 OBC-A  1  236.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002145291 TOUFIK  ALAM Male No  119  47 49 OBC-A  1  229.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000089805 AFRINA  KHATUN Female No  126  48 50 OBC-A  1  199.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bhangar Mahavidyalaya,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:57.33

MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000557282 ANISH  BISWAS Male No  9  1 1 OBC-B  2  341.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000137950 SUMANA  BISWAS Female No  24  2 2 OBC-B  4  324.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001212049 SAYAN  KARMAKAR Male No  30  3 3 OBC-B  4  319.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000710578 PRATEAN  MONDAL Male No  65  4 4 OBC-B  18  290.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000561254 SUDIPTA  BISWAS Male No  89  5 5 OBC-B  1  271.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002418691 DIP KUMAR PAUL Male No  109  6 6 OBC-B  2  251.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002241465 PRITI  MONDAL Female No  13  1 1 SC  2  334.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001500979 BUBAI  HALDER Male No  19  2 2 SC  12  329.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000581070 RAKESH  DAS Male No  22  3 3 SC  1  325.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000403325 AKASH  DHALI Male No  32  4 4 SC  1  316.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000438263 RIMA  MONDAL Female No  36  5 5 SC  6  311.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194297 RAKESH  BISWAS Male No  37  6 6 SC  5  310.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000879219 SUPRABHA  MANDAL Male No  42  7 7 SC  4  306.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000550130 LABANI  MONDAL Female No  58  8 8 SC  5  294.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000424292 TIYA  MONDAL Female No  103  9 9 SC  1  256.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000766956 SUBHADIP  MONDAL Male No  107  10 10 SC  10  255.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001851653 AYAN  MONDAL Male No  121  11 11 SC  15  221.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001468380 ANINDITA  MONDAL Female No  127  12 12 SC  5  197.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bhangar Mahavidyalaya,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:57.33

MERIT LIST
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST
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No.

Merit 

Index
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002178145 SHREYA  MANDAL Female No  2  1 1 ST  2  375.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001676243 ANTARA  MAHATO Female No  4  2 2 ST  3  358.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000253346 PINTU  MAHATO Male No  54  3 3 ST  8  296.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000828114 ALOKE  MAHATO Male No  56  4 4 ST  3  295.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


